



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Office of the Dean Research - Inspection fee for Granting Recognition to Research Centres - Fixed - Orders Issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 372/2023/dean/KUHS Date: 01-07-2023

Read :-1. Minutes of the 60th meeting of the Finance Committee dated 10.05.2023

2. Decision No. 74.20 of the Governing Council dated 08.06.2023

ORDER

As per paper read (1) above, the Finance Committee recommended the proposal to collect the Fee towards Inspection and post Scrutiny for the recognition of the Research Centres as rupees 25,000/- per department, only in cases where inspection is required under Statutes Regulations/ University Orders. The Governing Council approved the recommendations of the Finance Committee as per paper read (2) above.

2)Having examining the matter in detail, Saction is accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the decision of the Governing Council vide read (2) above.

3)Under these circumstances orders are issued accordingly to fix the fee towards Inspection and post Scrutiny for the recognition of the Research Centres as rupees 25,000/- per department, only in cases where inspection is required under Statutes Regulations/ University Orders.

(By order of the Vice Chancellor)

Dean Research

Го

The Principals of all recognised Research Centres

Copy To,

PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/FO/CE/SF